Installation and Application Instruction
Nailing plate for diagonal tension system
VB
3-
T-
07
9-
en

2
ØdsB
LB 3
e
e
e
e
e
Picture 14  Stirrups (load class 30 - 52)
PHILIPP Nailing plate for diagonal tension system
10 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 6: PLASTIC RECESS FORMER SZ15
Ref. no. Type M DL DB H h1 h2 hT Colour code
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KHN16-SZ15 16 M 16 38.5 38.0 20.5 3.5 11.2 7.5 Flame red
72KHN20-SZ15 20 M 20 55.5 55.0 30.5 3.3 15.0 9.5 Pastel green
72KHN24-SZ15 24 M 24 55.5 55.0 31.0 3.3 15.0 9.5 Jet black
72KHN30-SZ15 30 M 30 72.5 72.0 38.5 3.2 18.7 11.5 Emerald green
72KHN36-SZ15 36 M 36 72.5 72.0 39.0 3.2 18.7 11.5 Light blue
72KHN42-SZ15 42 M 42 99.5 99.0 48.0 3.3 25.5 15.0 Silk grey
72KHN52-SZ15 52 M 52 99.5 99.0 49.5 3.3 25.5 15.0 Sulphur yellow
RECESS FORMER SZ15
PLASTIC RECESS FORMER SZ15
By using the Plastic recess former SZ15 Threaded transport an-
chors can be fixed with an angle of 15° to the formwork. Then, the

HH
NN
--SS
yyss
ttee
mm
1122  --  2244
3300  --  3366
4422  --  5522
PHILIPP Nailing plate for diagonal tension system
12 PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
TABLE 8: STEEL RECESS FORMER SZ15
Ref. no. Type M DL DB H h1 h2 hT HEX
RD / M [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
72KHN16-SZ15ST 16 M 16 38.5 38.0 23.5 3.5 11.2 7.5 8
72KHN20-SZ15ST 20 M 20 55.5 55.0 30.5 3.3 15.0 9.5 10
72KHN24-SZ15ST 24 M 24 55.5 55.0 31.0 3.3 15.0 9.5 10
72KHN30-SZ15ST 30 M 30 72.5 72.0 38.0 3.2 18.7 11.5 10
72KHN36-SZ15ST 36 M 36 72.5 72.0 39.0 3.2 18.7 11.5 10
72KHN42-SZ15ST 42 M 42 99.5 99.0 48.0 3.3 25.5 15.0 10
72KHN52-SZ15ST 52 M 52 99.5 99.0 50.0 3.3 25.5 15.0 10
RECESS FORMER SZ15
1166
PPHHIILLIIPPPP
ZZUUGGRRIICCHHTTUUNNGG